financial condition, cash flows, working capital requirements and capital expenditures and are also prohibited

by the terms of our financing arrangements” on page 48 of this Prospectus.

(This page has been intentionally left blank)

185

SECTION VI: FINANCIAL INFORMATION

RESTATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

S. No.  Details  Page Number

1.  Restated Financial Information  186 – 230

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS INTENTIONALLY BEEN LEFT BLANK]

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalisation as on September 30, 2023, on the basis of our Restated

Financial Statements:

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars

Pre-Issue as on

September 30,

2023

(Amount in ₹)

As adjusted

for the Issue*

Borrowings:

Short term borrowings (A) 2,014.90 2,014.90

Long term borrowings (B) 1,151.16 1,151.16

Total Borrowings (C = A + B) 3,166.06 3,166.06

Shareholders’ fund (Net worth)

Share capital (D) 140.00 1054.80

Other Equity  1,063.48 3313.40

Less: Revaluation Reserves (F) -

Total shareholders’ fund (Net worth) (G)

(G = (D + E) – F)

1,203.48 4368.20

Long term borrowings / shareholders’ fund

(Net worth) ratio (B / G)

0.96 0.96

Total borrowings / shareholders’ fund

(Net worth) ratio (C / G)

2.63 2.63

(This page has been intentionally left blank)

232

FINANCIAL INDEBTEDNESS

Our Company avails loans and facilities in the ordinary course of its business for meeting our working capital,

capital expenditure and other business requirements. For details of the borrowing powers of our Board, please see

“Our Management – Borrowing Powers” on page 166 of this Prospectus.

Our Company has obtained the necessary consents required under the relevant financing documentation for

undertaking activities in relation to the Issue, including dilution of the current shareholding of our Promoters and